60th McQuaid Invitational

Rochester

Race 9 - Boys J.V. for Medium schools - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 11:42am

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 23 1:27:26  17:30 550 0:34 2-3-4-6-8-9-13 2-3-4-6-8-9-13
2 Xavier-NYC 43 1:2821 17:41 554 0:46 1-5-10-12-15-19-23 1-5-10-12-15-18-22
3 Vestal 90 1:31:02 18113 6:05 1:00 7-14-20-26-31-111-113 7-14-19-24-26-76-78
4 Gonzaga College HS 104 1:31:46 1822 6:08 1:19 11-16-18-34-38-44-51 11-16-17-29-31-34-37
5 Pittsford Mendon 180 1:36:10 19114  6:25 2:02 22-35-40-45-89-108-112 21-30-33-35-61-74-77
6 Pittsford Sutherland 192 1:36:26  19:18 6:26 1:45 25-30-33-80-84-129-185 23-25-28-57-59-84-108
7 Fordham Prep 205 1:37:34  19:31  6:31  1:.07 32-56-60-63-66-68-70 27-40-43-46-49-50-51
8 Canisius 264 1:40:06 20:02 641 0:59 59-62-72-77-102-132-149 42-45-52-55-70-86-96
9 Batavia 282 1:41:13 20115 6:45 207 54-55-65-105-131-176-191 38-39-48-72-85-107-112
10 Honeoye Falls-Lima 294 1:41:14 20115  6:45 1:28 46-74-92-98-110-156-166 36-53-63-67-75-99-103
11 Clyde-Savannah 340 1:43:55 2047 656 2:06 58-88-90-137-138-139-141 41-60-62-88-89-90-91
12  Starpoint 376 1:44:52 2059  7:00 0:51 96-99-120-121-123-133-162 65-68-80-81-82-87-101
13 Grand Island 392 1:46:13 2115  7:05 2:31 61-93-143-144-154-159-200 44-64-93-94-97-100-115
14  Scotia-Glenville 399 1:46:56 2124 7:08 325  81-101-103-142-186-196-205 58-69-71-92-109-113-117
15 Eastridge 409 1:50:51 22111 7:24 654 21-64-187-197-211 20-47-110-114-118
16 Greece Athena 419 1:51:58 2224 7:28 T7:09 39-79-145-202-217 32-56-95-116-120
17 St. Joes 440 1:51:28 22118 7:26 519 76-107-127-190-214 54-73-83-111-119
18 Amherst 449 1:48:56 2148 716 2:06  97-119-155-165-168-169-172 66-79-98-102-104-105-106

DNP Kenmore East 1:26:31  21:38 713 78-104-140-193 4 Runners

DNP Oswego 1:29:25 22:22 T7:28 53-116-192-210 4 Runners

DNP Hamburg 1:30:26  22:37  7:33 82-152-184-206 4 Runners
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Race 9 - Boys J.V. for Medium schools - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 11:42am

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP Albion 1:06:47 22:16  7:26 153-157-163 3 Runners
DNP Williamsville East 1:07:02 2221 7:27 117-160-188 3 Runners
DNP Greece Olympia-Odyssey 42:34 2117 7.06 118-126 2 Runners
DNP Lewiston-Porter 4338  21:49  T:A7 130-150 2 Runners
DNP Chittenango 2045 2045 6:55 106 1 Runner
DNP Iroquois 2426 2426 8:09 203 1 Runner
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Place Name

1
2

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29

30
31

Teddy Kelly
Aiden DeSilva

Jackson Cooper
Andrew Kenyon

Rory Cullmann
Eamon Sandshaw

Davey Drew
Zachary Veteramo

Liam Herbage

Joseph Bruno
Stewart Buckley
Matthew Kendall
Caleb McGrath

Taegan Fundock
Tyler Macia
Chase Desjardins
Nolan Gillooley

Declan Heil
Joseph Bane
Sameer Ravetkr
Jacob Williamson
Charles Carson
Shane Laquercia
Matthew Gordon
Charlie Venuto
Zaine Fundock
Aimon Anderson

William Kenyon

Frank
Kasprzycki-Rosikon

Henry Gagnier
Daniel Allen
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Race 9 - Boys J.V. for Medium schools - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 11:42am

Results

Place Name

Grade
12
12

11
11

12

11

10
11
10
12

12
12
11
11

11
12
10
10
1
11
12
10
12
12

11

11

10
11

Individual
Team Time  Points
Xavier-NYC 17:09.4 1
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:09.5 2
Lake
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:21.5 3
Lake
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:32.9 4
Lake
Xavier-NYC 17:35.1 5
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:385 6
Lake
Vestal 17:41.6 7
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:435 8
Lake
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:45.3 9
Lake
Xavier-NYC 17:49.0 10
Gonzaga College HS 17:49.1 11
Xavier-NYC 17520 12
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:52.6 13
Lake
Vestal 17527 14
Xavier-NYC 17548 15
Gonzaga College HS 17:56.6 16
Burnt Hills-Ballston  17:57.7
Lake
Gonzaga College HS 18:.01.0 17
Xavier-NYC 18:046 18
Vestal 18119 19
Eastridge 18:13.8 20
Pittsford Mendon  18:21.2 21
Xavier-NYC 18:25.7 22
Xavier-NYC 18:30.4
Pittsford Sutherland  18:33.3 23
Vestal 18:343 24
Burnt Hills-Ballston  18:35.5
Lake
Burnt Hills-Ballston  18:35.7
Lake
Xavier-NYC 18:38.2
Pittsford Sutherland  18:38.2 25
Vestal 18:41.0 26

32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Colin Goett

Max Thibodeau
Zeke Schmidgall
Brayden Noye
Gavin Scalare
Liam Johnson

John Phillips

Lucas Luciani

Tyler Allen

Nicholas MacDowell

Peter Jimenez
Gobi Nitz

Paul Albernoz
Matthew Irving
Finn Sheridan
Max Barclay

Chris Ricketts-Tobin

Emmanuel Sanchez
Benjamin Dirks
Wyatt Gretschel
Harrison Greaney
Lucas Kelly

Barrett Lee

Noah Richmond

Jonathan
Chrostowski

lan Resta

Reice Fischette
Alex Teegarden
Lucas Rasimas
Josh Golden

Eoin Stodolka
Christopher Taylor
Henry PriceMarten
lan Shultz

Jake Chang

Grade
10
9
1
1
1
10

1
12
12
1

12
12
1
12

© o

12

11
12

10

10

Team
Fordham Prep
Pittsford Sutherland
Gonzaga College HS
Pittsford Mendon
Xavier-NYC

Burnt Hills-Ballston
Lake

Gonzaga College HS
Greece Athena
Pittsford Mendon

Burnt Hills-Ballston
Lake

Xavier-NYC
Xavier-NYC
Gonzaga College HS
Pittsford Mendon
Honeoye Falls-Lima

Burnt Hills-Ballston
Lake

Burnt Hills-Ballston
Lake

Xavier-NYC
Xavier-NYC
Gonzaga College HS
Xavier-NYC
Oswego
Batavia
Batavia
Fordham Prep

Xavier-NYC
Clyde-Savannah
Canisius
Fordham Prep
Grand Island
Canisius
Fordham Prep
Eastridge
Batavia
Fordham Prep

Time
18:44.5
18:48.2
18:51.6
18:52.0
19:01.6
19:06.1

19:07.2
19:10.6
19:14.4
19:14.5

19:14.9
19:15.7
19:15.8
19:18.8
19:21.7
19:22.8

19:23.4

19:24.8
19:25.8
19:28.8
19:29.2
19:31.5
19:31.9
19:32.1
19:33.9

19:37.8
19:40.0
19:40.7
19:40.8
19:41.0
19:43.3
19:44.0
19:46.5
19:47.9
19:50.8

Points
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35
36

37

38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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Place Name

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Jackson Mulligan
Lucas Chang
Adrian Sereda
John-Paul O'Leary
Paul Groepler
Garrett Flaherty
Austin Fahy
Henry Kirkwood
Matthew sebastian
Lucas Saldana
Marco D'Angelo
Dariel Nunez Leon
Charlie Nowkowski
Daniel Ignatovich
Nico Albanese
Ryan Schinzel
Thomas Spellman
Carter Howe
Mack Walker
Hanley Rosario
Sam Dinkel

Johnnathon Young
Robert Harrington
Jayce Cornwell
Neil Rathore

Wyatt Hunt

Chris Sobrino
Pompeo Cocozzelli
Michael Carbone
Jayson Tatar
Charlie Maxwell
Sam Cornish
Andrew Glaser
Brendan Roddy
Lars Nilsson
Connor Dickerson
Ben Montague
Phoenix Mascellino
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Race 9 - Boys J.V. for Medium schools - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 11:42am

Results

Place Name

Grade

11
10
11
10
10
9

1
9

12
9

11
10
10
9

©

9
12

©

11
11
10

9
10
9
11
9
10
12
11
11
10

©

9
11
10
9
9
11

Individual
Team Time  Points
Xavier-NYC 19:514
Fordham Prep 19:53.5 50
Xavier-NYC 19:54.6
Fordham Prep 19:54.7 51
Fordham Prep 19:55.0
Canisius 19:57.0 52
Fordham Prep 19:59.6
Honeoye Falls-Lima 20:01.5 53
Xavier-NYC 20:03.3
St. Joes 20.03.8 54
Canisius 20:05.5 55
Kenmore East 20:05.7
Greece Athena  20:06.0 56
Pittsford Sutherland  20:08.7 57
Scotia-Glenville  20:09.8 58
Hamburg 20:11.6
Fordham Prep 20:154
Pittsford Sutherland 20:17.4 59
Gonzaga College HS 20:19.1
Xavier-NYC 20:20.3
Burnt Hills-Ballston  20:20.4
Lake
Clyde-Savannah  20:21.4 60
Pittsford Mendon  20:22.8 61
Clyde-Savannah  20:244 62
Xavier-NYC 20:27.0
Honeoye Falls-Lima 20:27.6 63
Grand Island 20:288 64
Xavier-NYC 20:29.1
Fordham Prep  20:30.1
Starpoint 20:30.7 65
Amherst 20:31.9 66
Honeoye Falls-Lima 20:329 67
Starpoint 20:352 68
Xavier-NYC 20:36.1
Scotia-Glenville  20:38.0 69
Canisius 20:39.2 70
Scotia-Glenville ~ 20:39.7 71
Kenmore East ~ 20:39.9

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Chase Banser
Jaedyn Hanreck
Joe Stevens
Hunter Nead
Mike Melluzzo
Braxton Staples
Raymond Mattice
Asa Feldman
Holden Frye
Colin Macpherson
Max Gaidasz

Damien Germain

MATTHEW WINSOR

Jordan Cappon

Charlie Schiller
Carter Redmond
Kyler Mugler
Colin Friedman
Lucas Diel
Nicholas Calhoun
Alexander Irving
Broderick Jonas

Trevor Lackey
Alexangel Ventura
Watson Taylor
Luca Soffritti
Ezekial Williams
Alex Horner
Vincent Nguyen
John Torraca
Luis Torres

Ty Miller

Oliver Shimp
Hunter Hamm
Angelo Card
Liam Bly

Slone Secor

Grade
10
10
12
1
1
9
1
9
12
12
1

10
10

1
12
1

© ©

1

1
12

10
12

Team
Batavia
Chittenango
St. Joes
Pittsford Mendon

Gonzaga College HS
Honeoye Falls-Lima

Vestal
Pittsford Mendon
Vestal
Pittsford Mendon

Burnt Hills-Ballston
Lake

Oswego
Williamsville East

Greece
Olympia-Odyssey

Amherst
Starpoint
Starpoint
Pittsford Mendon
Starpoint
Pittsford Mendon
Pittsford Mendon

Greece
Olympia-Odyssey

St. Joes
Fordham Prep
Pittsford Sutherland
Lewiston-Porter
Batavia
Canisius
Starpoint
Xavier-NYC
Fordham Prep
Pittsford Mendon
Clyde-Savannah
Clyde-Savannah
Clyde-Savannah
Kenmore East
Clyde-Savannah

Time Points
20:419 72
20:44.3
20458 73
20:46.8 74
20:48.1
20495 75
20:51.1 76
20518 77
20:540 78
20:54.6
20:57.0
20:58.5
21.074
21:08.1
21:083 79
211123 80
21:127 81
21:14.4
21:20.8 82
21:22.1
21:22.9
21:25.2
21:302 83
21:35.2
21:354 84
21:36.0
21:386 85
21:39.0 86
21:39.8 87
21:42.1
21:42.3
21429
21:434 88
21:453 89
21:521 90
21:53.2
21541 91
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Place Name

142
143
144
145
146
147

148
149
150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

Roark Frisoni
Thomas DeCoux
Brayden Florio
Ridwan Ashkar
Griffin Tabechian
Gabriel Matthews

Max Thiele
Blake Boldt
John Butterfield
Liam O'Connor
Kyle Bruno

Demitrius
Ryan-Mincey

John Coram
Ethan Walla
Jake Holzman
Peter Stritzinger
Arjun Lynn

Jay Christian

MARIO LOPEZ
GONZALEZ

Austin Mattingly
Cooper Krawczyk
Matt Schomske
Chrystian Burdick
Rhys Myers
Cayden Yusko
William Zhou
Jacob Jensen
Oliver Olsen
Jacob Moscicki
Shelter Hill-Hallett
Brayden Felong
Alex Izzo

Holden Allen
William Cavanaugh
Ethan Godfrey
Nathan Synor
Evan Tepper
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Race 9 - Boys J.V. for Medium schools - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 11:42am

Results

Place Name

Grade
11
9
11
12
11
11

©

11

©

10
10

©

12
10

© O

10
10
11

10
12
8
12
11
12
10
11
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
9
10
1

Individual
Team Time  Points
Scotia-Glenville ~ 21:54.1 92
Grand Island 21556 93
Grand Island 21:564 94
Greece Athena  21:575 95
Pittsford Mendon ~ 21:58.1
Burnt Hills-Ballston  21:59.6
Lake
Pittsford Mendon ~ 21:59.9
Canisius 22:003 96
Lewiston-Porter ~ 22:01.6
Clyde-Savannah  22:05.9
Hamburg 22:07.2
Albion 22:10.0
Grand Island 2111 97
Amherst 22126 98
Honeoye Falls-Lima 22:13.6 99
Albion 22:14.9
Pittsford Mendon ~ 22:16.3
Grand Island 22:17.0 100
Williamsville East  22:17.4
Pittsford Mendon ~ 22:18.2
Starpoint 22:20.2 101
Albion 22:21.2
Vestal 22:24.5
Amherst 22247 102
Honeoye Falls-Lima 22:24.8 103
Pittsford Mendon ~ 22:33.7
Amherst 22376 104
Amherst 22:37.7 105
Honeoye Falls-Lima 22:42.1
Honeoye Falls-Lima 22:42.4
Amherst 22426 106
Pittsford Mendon ~ 22:54.5
Honeoye Falls-Lima 22:59.2
Canisius 23:10.2
Batavia 23115 107
Starpoint 23:12.8
Pittsford Mendon ~ 23:15.9

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

Yousef Aljitawi
Adam Thomches

Sulaiman Abdulhamin

Robert Vonica
William McClean
Dominic Kraatz
Colin Schmalstich
Caleb Long
Hunter MacDaniels
ZEPHERIN ARCEO
Alex Gaborski
Colin Fulco
Kason Bohn
Chase Shear
Colin Fordham
Jack Somers
aaron Goetz
Mason Arket
Evan Moulton
Ryder O'Bryan
Callen Muckey
Luke Giambra
Charlie Cannon
Jordan Smith
Nathan Thomas
Brenton Evans
lan King

Ryan Sowinski
Liam Simson
Noah Wells
Liam Moore
Travis Collins
Wyatt Thiroux
Aiden Peters
Brandon Young
Dennis Lesniak
Elijah Soe

Colin Turner
Jackson Horn

Grade
10
1
9
10
10

©

10
1

1

Team
Pittsford Mendon
Fordham Prep
Canisius
Pittsford Mendon
Honeoye Falls-Lima
Hamburg
Pittsford Sutherland
Scotia-Glenville
Eastridge
Williamsville East
Honeoye Falls-Lima
St. Joes
Batavia
Oswego
Kenmore East
Honeoye Falls-Lima
Amherst
Scotia-Glenville
Eastridge
Starpoint
Clyde-Savannah
Grand Island
Canisius
Greece Athena
Iroquois
Pittsford Sutherland
Scotia-Glenville
Hamburg
Amherst
Honeoye Falls-Lima
Batavia
Oswego
Eastridge
Clyde-Savannah
Fordham Prep
St. Joes
Canisius
Pittsford Sutherland
Greece Athena

Time  Points
23:17.9
23:18.7
23:22.7
23:24.2
23:28.5
23:28.8
23:32.0
23:34.3
23:35.5
23:36.6
23:38.9
23:46.3
23:46.6
23:49.2
23:51.8
23:52.7
23:55.5
24:02.8
24:07.3
24:08.5
24:09.2
24:15.4
24:22.3
24:24.4
24:25.9
24:30.1
24:32.4
24:31.7
24:43.1
24:52.0
24:56.4
25:05.8
25.074
25:20.3
25:20.4
25:21.9
25:33.3
25:53.3
26:19.4

108
109
110

1M

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120
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